
No20 Mumbai, Wednesday, September 11, 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

Public Works Department 

Department/Division Executive Engineer, P.W. Division, Kolhapur
E-Tender Notice No. Notice No. 39 for 2024-2025

Following works are invited by the Executive Engineer, 
Public Works Division, Kolhapur

1. All eligible/Interested contractors who want to participate in tendering process should compulsory get 
enrolled on e-tendering portal "http://mahatenders.gov.in" and further need to empanelled, Tenders 
should be submitted online on above website.This notice also available on www.mahapwd.com
2. For submission of online E-tenders, tenderers should have Class II / III Digital signature and they should 
get enrolled on above website for submission of E-tender. Any queries of online submission  
email id - support.eproc@nic.in & Telephone No. 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002
3. All the payment towards EMD and cost of Tender forms will be done online only. 
4. Contact details for clarification of any doubts regarding submission of E-tender "Executive Engineer, 
Public Works Division, Kolhapur Phone No. 0231-2651457.

Sr.  
No.

Name of Work Type of  
Tender

Estimated 
Cost  

(In Crore)

EMD Tender 
Form 

Fee with 
GST

Work 
Completion 

Period

Class of 
Contractor

1 Construction of Major Bridge 
Across Knishna River Near 
Aalas villagae at Km 04/800 on 
Akiwat Aalas road Road MDR 
103 Tal-Shirol, Dist-Kolhapur

C  
Type

1945.97 975000/- 3540/- 24 Months PWD 
Registration 
not Requied

Tender Schedule

Correspondence Address 
The Executive Engineer, 
Public Works Division, Kolhapur 
Near Ramanmala Head Post Office, 
Tarabai Park, Kolhapur-416003 
Tel-0231-2651457 
Fax-0231-2654919 
email - kolhapur.ee@mahapwd.gov.in 

Sd/- 
(Rohit V. Tondare) 

Executive Engineer, 
DGIPR 2024-25/2814 Public Works Division, Kolhapur

Sr. No. Stage Date and Time
1 Publishing Date 11/9/2024 10.00hrs.
2 Bid Submission Start Date 11/9/2024 10.00 hrs.
3 Pre-bid Meeting 13/9/2024 12.00 pm at Office of The Chief Engineer, P. W. 

Region, Pune

4 Bid Submission Closing Date 18/9/2024 15.00 hrs.
5 Submission of Hard Copy (Office 

Addresses)
20/9/2024 Office of the Executive Engineer, P.W. Dn, 

Kolhapur Executive Engineer, P.W.(South) Dn. 
Kolhapur Superintending Engineer, P.W. Circle, 
Kolhapur Address - Near Head Post office, 
Ramanmala Tarabai Park, Kolhapur-03 upto 
11.00 hrs.

6 Bid Opening Date 20/9/2024 11.01 hrs. at Office of The Superintending 
Engineer, P.W. Circle, Kolhapur.

DISTRICT CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, 
CENTRAL MUMBAI 

Puravatha Bhavan, 2nd Floor, General Nagesh Marg, Near Mahatma 
Gandhi Hospital Parel, Mumbai-400012  

Under the Consumer Protection Act, 2019 
Consumer Case No. 24/35 

MR. BAPU DATTU SUTAR
....Petitioner/Complainant/Appellant 

Versus 
M/S. RUPJI CONSRTUCTIONS ....Opposite Party/Respondent(s) 
To ow no. 1343/G 9/9/2024 

Opposite Party / Respondent Name : 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Whereas the Complainants above mentioned has filed the Complaints 
before the Central Mumbai District Consumer Disputes Redressal 
Commission and prayed for issue of Public Notice against above 
mentioned Opposite Party No. 1 and 2. Hence the Hon'ble Commission 
Order the service by substituted Service i.e. Public Notice. 
TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the above mentioned Opposite Party no. 
1 and 2 have to attend the next date of hearing is 14 Oct 2024 at 10.30 
a.m. At the above address. 
If the above mentioned Opposite party no. 1 and 2 fails to attend on the 
aforesaid date, time and place either in person or through the authorized 
agent, the commission may in its discretion to take the further steps in 
above complaint. 

Sd/- 
Registrar, 

Date :- 3 September 2024 District Consumer Disputes Redressal  
Place : Parel, Mumbai Commission, Central Mumbai

1.1. M/S. RUPJI  
CONSRTUCTIONS 
C-36, SHREE RAM INDUSTRIAL 
ESTATE, 3RD FLOOR G. D. AMBEDKAR 
MARG, WADALA, MUMBAI 

2. TEJAL MADHUKAR RUPJI 
248A, LEELABAUGH, BEHIND 
RUIA COLLEGE, MATUNGA, 
MUMBAI MUMBAI SUBURBAN 
MAHARASHTRA

Avoid Self Medication

 

 

 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 

Solid Waste Management Department, H/East 
Ward invites, EXPRESSION OF INTEREST for 
"Appointment of Sansthas for Moter Loader Scheme". 
A complete set of EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
documents may be purchased by interested parties 
form 11.09.2024 to 20.09.2024 between 11.00 am to 
3.00 pm on payments of non-refundable fee of 
Rs.1000/- + 18% GST at the C.F.C. & necessary 
challan will be issued from the office of A.E.(SWM) 
H/East ward. 

The EXPRESSION OF INTEREST duly lacquer 
sealed must be submitted before 4.30 pm on 
20.09.2024 along with application fee receipt in the 
office of A.E.(SWM) H/East Ward. 

Sd/-  
Assistant Commissioner 

H/East Ward 
PRO/1238/ADV/2024-25

www.navshakti.co.in

{Z…înj 
Am[U 
{Z{^©S> 
X¡{ZH$


